

09-21-1999



101150234 Attorney Docket No. <u>KOI-B-491</u>

PATENT CONVEYANCE RECORDATION COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

09/21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000103 MITSUHIRO S

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Mitsuhiro Shimotomai Nisshinbo Industries, Inc. 9.16.9 2-31-11, Ningyo-c<u>ho, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku,</u> Tokyo, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ___ No XYes ____ No_X_ Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: September 2, 1999 Total number of applications and patents involved: A. Patent Application No.(s) Unassigned B. Patent No.(s) and Filing Date(s) Herewith Filed Herewith on: Additional numbers attached? Yes ___ No X If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 2, 1999

> **PATENT** REEL: 010240 FRAME: 0065

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

L. Lawton Rogers, III

Address:

ROGERS & KILLEEN

510 King Street, Suite 400

Alexandria, Virginia 22314

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 18-1835. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00

otal ree (3/ C.I.N. 3.41). \$40.00

X Enclosed

___ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

165EP99

Date

ASSIGNMENT

			Mitsuhiro Shimotomai	
(1	-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(2) (3) (4)		
	In consideration of the sum	of one dollar (\$1	.00) and other good and valuable considerations the receipt of which dersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and	
(5)) Insert name of Assignee	(5) Nissh	inbo Industries, Inc.	
(6)	insert address of Assignee (6) of 2-31-11, Ningyo-cho, Nihanbashi, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo, Japan			
and all all or	d interest in the invention dis applications for patent and a foreign countries, and in and	closed and/or cla my Letters Patent to any and all d d patents or Lette	gns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title imed in the United States application identified below, as well as, which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and ivisions, continuations, continuations, in-part of said applications, ers Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for	
(7)	Insert Identification of	(7) LAMIN	ATING METHOD AND LAMINATING APPARATUS	
	Invention, such as Title, Docket Number, or Foreign Application Number	IN PH	TOVOLTAIC MODULE (Docket No. KOI-B-491)	
(8)	Insert date of signing of application	(8)		
(9)	Alternative identification for filed applications			
Prop Pate then	perty or similar agreements. The undersigned hereby authorents of the United States resulted to said Assignee, as Assignovey the entire interest here	ize(s) and reques ting from said ap nee of the entire	ions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial t(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters plication or any division or divisions or continuing applications interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any	
Thom	as W. Perkins, Reg. No. 33,027 ssary or desirable in order to	the power to inse	ogers, III, Reg. No. 24,302, Joseph M. Killeen, Reg. No. 31,384 and ert on this assignment any further identification which may be tules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this	
	In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	Sept. 2. 1999	Signature of In	ventor <u>下子状 え情</u>	
Date	Signature of Inventor			
		Signature of Inventor		
		Signature of Inventor		
Oate _	Signature of Inventor			
U.S. c	counsel if outside the U.S. A.	Each witness sho		
Date _	ate			
Date				

RECORDED: 09/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 010240 FRAME: 0067